

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking	523
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	523
Division of Plant Industry.....	523
5B-54.003 Regulated Honeybee Pests.....	523
5B-54.014 Issuance of Compliance Agreements and Certificates.....	523
5B-54.017 Destruction or Treatment of Infested or Infected Hives.....	523
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	524
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	524
33-203.201 Inmate Trust Fund.....	524
33-601.722 Visiting Schedule.....	525
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	525
Health Facility and Agency Licensing.....	525
59A-3.2085 Departments and Services.....	525
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	526
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	526
Board of Psychology.....	526
64B19-11.001 Examination.....	526
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	526
Economic Self Sufficiency Program.....	526
65A-1.900 Overpayment and Benefit Recovery.....	526
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	526
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	526
68A-12.011 Game Farms.....	527
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	528
Office of Financial Regulation.....	528
69V-40.031 Application Procedure for Mortgage Broker License.....	528
 Section II Proposed Rules	 529
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION.....	529
State Board of Education.....	529
6A-1.0014 Comprehensive Management Information System.....	529
6A-1.09441 Requirements for Programs and Courses Which are Funded Through the Florida Education Finance Program and for Which the Student May Earn Credit Toward High School Graduation.....	530
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	530
Sales and Use Tax.....	530
12A-1.005 Admissions.....	531
12A-1.097 Public Use Forms.....	532
12A-16.008 Public Use Forms.....	533
12A-17.005 Public Use Forms.....	534
12A-19.020 Tax Due at Time of Sale; Tax Returns and Regulations.....	535
12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....	536

Miscellaneous Tax	536
12B-4.003 Public Use Forms	537
12B-7.031 Public Use Forms	538
12B-8.003 Tax Statement; Overpayments	538
12B-11.001 Implementation of the Tax on Gross Receipts on Dry-Cleaning Facilities and Dry Drop-Off Facilities	540
12B-11.0011 Gross Receipts Tax on Dry-Cleaning Facilities and Dry Drop-Off Facilities	540
12B-11.002 Definitions	542
12B-11.005 Registration	542
12B-12.0031 Imposition of the Tax	543
Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax	544
12C-1.051 Forms	544
12C-2.0115 Public Use Forms	545
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	546
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	546
19-8.010 Reimbursement Contract	547
19-8.012 Procedures to Determine Ineligibility for Participation in the Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund and to Determine Exemption from Participation in the Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund	547
19-8.013 Revenue Bonds Issued Pursuant to Section 215.555(6), Florida Statutes	549
19-8.029 Insurer Reporting Requirements	553
19-8.030 Insurer Responsibilities	554
19-8.031 Hurricane Mitigation	556
19-9.001 Investment Policy Statement	556
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	556
33-401.601 Medical Consultations by Non-Department Providers	557
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	558
Health Facility and Agency Licensing	558
59A-8.002 Definitions	559
59A-8.003 Licensure Requirements	559
59A-8.004 Licensure Procedure	560
59A-8.008 Scope of Services	561
59A-8.0086 Denial, Suspension, Revocation of License and Imposition of Fines	561
59A-8.0095 Personnel	562
59A-8.0185 Personnel Policies	562
59A-8.020 Acceptance of Patients or Clients	563
59A-8.022 Clinical Records	563
59A-8.0245 Advance Directives	563
Certificate of Need	564
59C-1.038 Acute Care Bed Need	564
Medicaid	564
59G-4.210 Optometric Services	564
59G-13.030 Aged and Disabled Adult Waiver Services	565
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	566
Construction Industry Licensing Board	566
61G4-21.001 Florida Homeowners' Construction Recovery Fund	566
61G4-21.002 Definitions	566
61G4-21.003 Filing Claims	567
61G4-21.004 Claims Review	567
61G4-21.005 Payment of Claims	568
Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board	568
61G6-9.001 Continuing Education for Reactivation	568

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	568
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	569
Economic Self Sufficiency Program.....	569
65A-4.208 Need.....	569
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	569
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	569
69O-125.005 Use of Credit Reports and Credit Scores by Insurers.....	570
69O-189.015 Workers’ Compensation Insurer Reporting of Significant Underwriting Changes.....	574
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 575
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	575
14-10.0052 Zoning Enacted Primarily to Permit Outdoor Advertising Signs.....	575
14-51.013 Sign Evaluation Process	575
14-51.014 General Criteria	575
14-51.020 Supplemental Guide Signs	575
14-51.021 General Service Signs.....	575
14-51.030 Supplemental Guide Signs	575
14-51.041 Criteria for Unincorporated Communities.....	575
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	576
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	576
33-601.737 Visiting – Forms	576
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	576
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	576
Board of Hearing Aid Specialists	576
64B6-4.002 Examination and Re-examination Fees	576
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	576
Division of Risk Management.....	576
69H-2.004 Certificate of Coverage.....	577
69H-2.010 Property Damage Coverage for State-Owned Vehicles.....	577
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 578
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS.....	578
Division of Housing and Community Development	578
9BER05-1 Community Development Block Grant Disaster Relief Funds	578
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	579
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	580
53ER05-7 Instant Game Number 579, EMERALD GREEN 7’s	580
53ER05-8 Instant Game Number 560, SPIN N’ WIN.....	581
53ER05-9 Retailer Application and Fee Schedule	582
53ER05-10 Retailer Applicant Background Investigation	583
53ER05-11 Granting Retailer Contracts and Certificates of Authority.....	584
53ER05-12 Change in Retailer Ownership	584
53ER05-13 Retailer Responsibilities.....	585
53ER05-14 Retailer Compensation	586
53ER05-15 Sale of Tickets	586
53ER05-16 Retailer Accountability.....	587
53ER05-17 Minimum Sales Requirements for Retailers	588
53ER05-18 Block Ticket Sales.....	589
53ER05-19 Lost, Stolen, or Damaged Instant Lottery Tickets.....	589
53ER05-20 Payment of Prizes by Retailers.....	590

53ER05-21 Suspension and Termination of Retailer Contract.....	591
53ER05-22 CASH 3™	592
53ER05-23 PLAY 4™	595
53ER05-24 FANTASY 5®	598
53ER05-25 MEGA MONEY™	600
53ER05-26 FLORIDA LOTTO™	605
53ER05-27 Payment of Prizes	608
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	613
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	613
Division of Consumer Services	613
69BER05-3 Alternative Procedures for Resolution of Disputed Personal Lines Insurance Claims Arising From Hurricane and Tropical Storm Damage	614
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	618
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	618
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	618
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	618
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	619
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	619
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	619
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	620
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	621
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	622
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	623
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	625
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	625
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	625
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	625
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	626
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	626
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	626
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	626
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	627
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	628
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	629
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED	631
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	632
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	632
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	634
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	635
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	635
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	638
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	638
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	641
NAVIGATION DISTRICTS	641
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	641

FLORIDA ATLANTIC RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BOARD	642
SCRIPPS FLORIDA FUNDING CORPORATION	642
FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION	643
VISIT FLORIDA	643
CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING INSTITUTE.....	643
Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Declaratory Statements.....	643
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	643
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	644
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	644
Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	644
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	644
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	644
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	645
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	645
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	647
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES.....	647
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	648
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	648
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	648
ORLANDO PERFORMING ARTS CENTER CORPORATION.....	648
GAINESVILLE-ALACHUA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY	650
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....	650
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	651
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	651
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	653
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	653
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	653
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	653
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	653
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	654
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	655